
ENROLLED SENATE 
BILL NO. 977 By: Myers and Jolley of the 

Senate 
 
   and 
 
  Sears and Martin (Scott) of 

the House 
 
 
 

An Act relating to the Corporation Commission; 
setting budget for certain division. 
 
 
 

SUBJECT:  Corporation Commission 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 
 

SECTION 1.  For the fiscal year ending June 30, 2012, the budget 
limit for the Public Utility Division of the Corporation Commission 
shall be set at Five Million Four Hundred Eighty Thousand Four 
Hundred Eighty Dollars ($5,480,480.00). 

 
Passed the Senate the 13th day of May, 2011. 

 
 

  
 Presiding Officer of the Senate 
 
 

Passed the House of Representatives the 17th day of May, 2011. 

 
 

  
 Presiding Officer of the House 
 of Representatives 
 


